

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No.6739 of 2024

Hitesh Parikh ... Petitioner

versus

M/s First Choice Partnerhsip Firm and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr Ninad Muzumdar, a/w. Ms Radhika Mundada, for the
petitioner.

Ms Manisha R Tidke, APP, for respondent No.4/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 March 2025.

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondents No.1 to 3, returnable on **6 May 2025**. It is made clear that there is no interim relief operating in favour of the petitioner.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)