

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6739 OF 2024

Hitesh Parikh

....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s First Stone And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Radhika Mundada for the Petitioner

Ms. M. R. Tidke, APP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 6th May, 2025

P.C. :

Await Service 19/06/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)