

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

WRIT PETITION NO. 6739 OF 2024

Hitesh Parikh

.Petitioner

Versus

M/s. First Stone Partnership Firm & ors.

.Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Mr. N. B. Patil, APP, for Respondent No. 4 – State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 22.07.2025

P. C.

1. When the aforesaid matter is called out, none appeared on behalf of the Petitioner. It is circulated on the Petitioner's request.
2. Stand over to **03.09.2025**.
3. It is made clear that the trial Court proceedings are not stayed.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)