

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6739 OF 2024

Hitesh Parikh

...Petitioner

Vs.

M/S First Stone And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Radhika Mundada	Advocate for the Petitioner
Shri Ashok S. Gawai	APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 03rd SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Advocate for the Petitioner-Complainant. His application for recalling the bank witness was rejected. Bank witness is already given evidence, but he has not brought the proper documents. It is objection taken on behalf of the accused. The order which is challenged is order of refusing recalling. Though the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly served, no one has appeared. Hence, this petition.
2. The Respondent No. 1 is a Partnership firm and the Respondent

No. 2 is Partner.

3. Now the matter is fixed before the trial Court on 17.09.2025 for final arguments. Let the Petitioner to seek adjournment from the trial Court and trial court to grant it for one day. Now it is for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to appear in this Court.

4. Let Respondents be served again by private notice and affidavit be filed before the next date.

5. Matter be kept on **13th October 2025**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]